BALANCE SHEET

As at 31 December

Note

ASSETS
Investment in subsidiaries 24

Other assets

LIABILITIES

Other accounts and provisions

CAPITAL RESOURCES
Share capital 32

Retained earnings
Shareholders’ funds

Total liabilities and capital resources

Approved by the Board of Directors on 20 March 2003 and signed on behalf of the Board by:

S
NE NS

LIU Mingkang SUN Changji

Director Director

BOC Hong Kong (Holdings) Limited

2002
HKS’'m

52,864
2,593

55,457

10

52,864
2,583

55,447

55,457






