BALANCE SHEET

As at 31 December

	Note	2002 HK\$'m
ASSETS		
Investment in subsidiaries	24	52,864
Other assets		2,593
		55,457
LIABILITIES		
Other accounts and provisions		10
CAPITAL RESOURCES		
Share capital	32	52,864
Retained earnings		2,583
Shareholders' funds		55,447
Total liabilities and capital resources		55,457

Approved by the Board of Directors on 20 March 2003 and signed on behalf of the Board by:

LIU Mingkang

Director

SUN Changji

Director